Non-
Interest
Bearing

Total
Up to 3
months

3-12
months

1-2
years

2-3
years

More
than 3
years

2013 % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Payables N/A - - 1,253 1,253 1,253 - - - -

Borrowings 3.29% 13,535 2,888 - 16,423 226 3,253 4,366 4,308 4,270

13,535 2,888 1,253 17,676 1,479 3,253 4,366 4,308 4,270

2012 % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Payables N/A - - 1,500 1,500 1,500 - - - -

Borrowings 4.49% 13,014 - - 13,014 1,268 3,841 4,505 3,396 4

13,014 - 1,500 14,514 2,768 3,841 4,505 3,396 4

Annual Report 2012/13Page 40

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2013

Note 26: Financial Instruments (continued)

(c) Financial Instrument Disclosures (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the IMO’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2013 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 747 (7.5) (7.5) 7.5 7.5

Total increase/(decrease) (7.5) (7.5) 7.5 7.5

2012

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,215 (22.2) (22.2) 22.2 22.2

Total increase/(decrease) (22.2) (22.2) 22.2 22.2

Borrowings are cash advances and fixed term loans and are excluded from the sensitivity analysis.

Fair value

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 27: Remuneration of Members of the Accountable Authority and Senior Officers
Information in respect of Directors’ and Executives’ remuneration has been previously disclosed in the Director’s Report section of
this Annual Report.